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Important Dates: September is National Preparedness
Month. Are you prepared for a

natural disaster or any other disaster?
Extension Cooperative offers a series

on disaster planning called “In the
Face of Disaster.” Here are some tips

to help you prepare for a disaster: 
11..Create a plan of how you will react

to specific scenarios and discuss it
with your family.

22..Make a list of emergency contacts
and post it for all family members
to have access to.

33..Create an evacuation plan.
44..Keep in mind any special needs
any family member may have due
to age, medication, or dietary
requirements.

55..Have ways to get access to
emergency alerts.

It is always a good idea to prepare for
an emergency before one occurs.
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Monday, September 1 : Closed in
observance of Labor Day

st

Friday, August 8 :  Back to School Bash
from 5-7pm at Centre Square

th

Tuesday, September 2 : WITS Workout at
Senior Citizens at 12:30pm

nd

Tuesday, September 9 :  WITS Workout
at Senior Citizens at 12:30pm

th

Monday, September 22 :   Leader
lesson - Stock the Freezer at 10:00am

nd

Wednesday, September 17 : RSVP for
Leader lesson - Stock the Freezer

th

Thursday, September 25 :  Cook
through the Calendar at 4:30pm

th

Monday, September 29 :  Homemaker
meeting at 3:30pm

th

Wednesday, October 1 :  Homemaker
annual dues are due/RSVP for Lincoln

Trail Area Homemaker meeting and
payment due

st

Thursday, October 9 :  Lincoln Trail
Area Homemaker meeting at St. Gregory

Church Event Center

th




































